05-26-1999	
FORM PTO-1595 101046016	US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
SIG GG RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
 Name of conveying party(ies): 2. 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Exxon Chemical Patents, Inc.	Name: Univation Technologies LLC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950
	City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77056
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 6, 1999 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/079,743	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	Ⅰ ched? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Jaimes Sher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.41): \$40.00
Internal Address: Univation Technologies Mailing Address: 5555 San Felipe, Suite 1950 City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77056	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 50-0589
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
Copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true May 11, 1999 Signature
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informa	tion to:
	ENTS AND TRADEMARKS IGNMENT 'ON DC 20231

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

ASGCOVER.DOT

.

1998U001

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Exxon Chemical Patents, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby irrevocably assigns to Univation Technologies, LLC, technology licensors, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application entitled *Mixed Catalysts for Use in a Polymerization Process*, said application identified as USSN 09/079,743, and filed on May 15, 1998, and to all continuation and/or divisional applications which may be generated therefrom in the United States of America, and to all applications which may be filed in accordance with the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or Paris (International) Convention in any foreign countries.

Exxon Chemical Patents, Inc.

By: <u>My Schman</u> Douglas M. Selman

Douglas M. Selm President

Date: May 6, 1999

PATENT REEL: 009964 FRAME: 0870

RECORDED: 05/19/1999